Push to Connect Hoses for max. 140°C / Schnellsteck Schlauch fiir max. 140°C

HOSES - SCHLAUCHE r t C

COUPLING TECHNOLOGY
www.rtc-couplings.com

Order No / Bestellnr.

rtc-LOCK140S-10R 3/8
rtc-LOCK140S-10B 3/8
rtc-LOCK140S-108 3/8
rtc-LOCK140S-12R 112
rtc-LOCK140S-12B 112
rtc-LOCK140S-128 112
rtc-LOCK140S-16R 5/8
rtc-LOCK140S-16B 5/8
rtc-LOCK140S-16S 5/8
rtc-LOCK140S-19R 3/4
rtc-LOCK140S-19B 3/4
rtc-LOCK140S-198 3/4
rtc-LOCK140S-25R 1

rtc-LOCK140S-25B 1

rtc-LOCK140S-258 1

Working Temperature Range for water
Arbeitstemperaturbereich fiir wasser

Working Temperature Range for air
Arbeitstemperaturbereich fir luft

@ Inside

95

95

95

12,7
12,7
12,7
16,0
16,0
16,0
19,0
19,0
19,0
254
254
254

@ Outside

15,3
15,3
15,3
19,5
19,5
19,5
22,6
22,6
22,6
258
258
258
332
33,2
33,2

-40°C to +140°C
-40°F to +284°F

-40°C to +70°C
-40°F to +158°F

28
28
28
28
28
28
24
24
24
21
21
21
20
20
20

Max Working Pressure

406
406
406
406
406
406
348
348
348
305
305
305
290
290
290

Bursting Pressure

200
200
200
200
200
200
140
140
140
130
130
130

90

90

90

2900
2900
2900
2900
2900
2900
2320
2320
2320
1885
1885
1885
1305
1305
1305

TYPE LOCK140S

Bending Radius WIA
75 165
75 165
75 165

100 245
100 245
100 245
115 290
115 290
115 290
140 345
140 345
140 345
170 475
170 475
170 475

Inorder to keep the hose
in the correct angle cut it
with a sharp knife or hose
cutter (SAS26).

Schlauch rechtwinklig
mit scharfem Messer oder
Schlauchabschneider
(SAS26) abschneiden.

ASSEMBLE / MONTAGE

Put the nipple inside the tube
and push it to the yellow stop.
Then just pull back.

Nippel in den Schlauch stecken
und bis zum gelben Anschlag
eindriicken. AnschlieBend kurz
zurlick ziehen.

DISASSEMBLE / DEMONTAGE

Sl|ghtly cut the hoge W.Ith Nipple is now pulled out of the
a knife on the longitudinal ) ,
. } hose and it can be used again.
axis. Pay attention not to
he nipple.
L damage the nipple Nippel aus dem Schlauch
¥ | Wit einem Messer den \rllveer::::ehen und wiederver-
Schlauch leicht schrag zur '
Langsachse aufschnei-
den. Dabei durfen die
Rippen des Nippels nicht
\_ J  beschadigt werden.
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